1
AAT3783
                          DATA SHEET
1-A Linear Li-Ion/Polymer Battery Charger with 28V Over-Voltage Protection
Skyworks Solutions, Inc.  •  Phone [781] 376-3000  •  Fax [781] 376-3100  •  sales@skyworksinc.com  •  www.skyworksinc.com
201903B  •  Skyworks Proprietary Information  •  Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice.  •  April 27, 2012
General Description
The AAT3783 BatteryManager™ is a single-cell Lithium-

INCHR
INCHR
JP3
(open)
R3
1
2
3
BAT
GND
TS
1
2VIN
GND
4V - 7.5V
C1 1206 X7R 1μF 50V GRM31MR71H105KA88
(C1 1206 X7R 2.2μF 50V GRM31CR71H225KA88L)
(C1 1210 X7R 4.7μF 50V GRM32ER71H475KA88L)
C2 0805 X5R 2.2μF 10V GRM188R61A225KE34
C3 0805 X7R 10μF 10V GRM21BR71A106KE51L
ENOVP5
IN16
GND13
TS 4

CT 10
AAT3783
U1
Figure 5: AAT3783 Evaluation Board Schematic.
Component Part# Description Manufacturer
U1 AAT3783IRN 1A Linear Li-Ion/Polymer Battery Charger with 28V Over-Voltage
Protection; TDFN Package Skyworks
R1 Chip Resistor 1.62KΩ, 1%, 1/4W; 0603 Vishay
R2 Chip Resistor 13.3KΩ, 1%, 1/4W; 0603 Vishay
R4 Chip Resistor 10KΩ, 5%, 1/4W; 0603 Vishay
R7 Chip Resistor 6KΩ, 5%, 1/4W; 0603 Vishay
R8, R9 Chip Resistor 1.5KΩ, 5%, 1/4W; 0603 Vishay
C1 GRM31MR71H105KA88 CER 1μF 50V 10% X7R 1206 Murata
C2 GRM188R61A225KE34 CER 2.2μF 10V 10% X5R 0805 Murata
C3 GRM21BR71A106KE51L CER 10μF 10V 10% X7R 0805 Murata
C4 GRM188R71E104KA01 CER 0.1μF 25V 10% X7R 0603 Murata
JP1, JP2, JP3 PRPN401PAEN Conn. Header, 2mm zip Sullins Electronics
D1, D2 CMD15-21SRC/TR8 Red LED; 1206 Chicago Miniature Lamp
D3 CMD15-21VGC/TR8 Green LED; 1206 Chicago Miniature Lamp
Table 5: AAT3783 Evaluation Board Bill of Materials.